of six (6) years, unless earlier removed from office by vote of the stockholders holding or representing 
two-thirds (2/3) of the subscribed capital stock outstanding and entitled to vote. 

Sec. 29. Compensation. - The General Manager shall receive a compensation of twenty-four thousand 
pesos (PhP24,000.00) per annum which shall be charged against the annual appropriation of the 
Authority for operating expenses. The Board of Directors shall provide per diems and allowances for 
the General Manager. 

Sec. 30. Residence. - The General Manager shall establish his residence within the region.